MURANG'A COUNTY GOVERNMENT



INTERNSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Murang'a County Government Internship Program is a government youth program whose main objective is to offer college graduates the opportunity to gain hands on experience and build skills in order to enhance their chances for employment, networking and entrepreneurship.

The Murang'a County Public Service Board wishes to recruit competent and qualified persons to fill 4 (Four)internship positions as general interns to work in the following wards:

- I. Wangu Ward—1 post
- II. Mugumoini Ward—1 post
- III. Muguru Ward----1 post
- IV. Muruka Ward----1 post

REQUIREMENTS

To qualify a candidate must;

- i. Be a degree holder from a recognized university in Kenya
- ii. Be a resident of any of the wards listed above

How to apply

Applicants should apply online using the link http://apply.muranga.go.ke on or before 28/5/2024

Murang'a County Government is an equal opportunity employer however, as per policies passed by Murang'a County Assembly which underpin these internships programs preference will be given to Murang'a Residents who hail from the specified wards whilst adhering to principle of regional balance and ethnic distribution

- Any Form of Canvassing Shall Lead to Automatic Disqualification.
- Women, Minorities and Persons Living with Disabilities are Encouraged to Apply.

- Shortlisted Candidates Will Be Required to Produce Their Original Identity Cards, Academic and Professional Certificates, Testimonials, Clearance and Other Relevant Documents In Support Of their Application
- INCOMPLETE applications will not be considered
- Only short-listed candidates will be contacted.